USD 11% 2% 72% 67%

Other currencies 1% 1% 40% 36%

Total 100% 100%

*The foreign currency exposure relating to monetary assets and liabilities as a percentage of net assets
attributable to unitholders is shown as Nil in the table above where it is individually not material to the Trust
(which is considered as less than 1% of net assets attributable to unitholders).

Foreign exchange risk on monetary assets and monetary liabilities is measured using sensitivity analysis. The
following table summarises the sensitivity of the Trust to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2021 and
30 June 2020. The sensitivity of profit/(loss) for the financial year and the impact on net assets attributable to
unitholders is the effect of a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates on monetary assets and
liabilities held as at the reporting date. If exchange rates increased or decreased by 15% (2020: 15%), with all
other variables remaining constant, the approximate movement in profit/net assets attributable to unitholders
would amount to the following.

In practice, the actual results may differ from the below sensitivity analysis and the difference could be
significant.

Foreign exchange risk

2021   2020

USD

+15%/-15%

A$'000

USD

+15%/-15%

A$'000

Impact on profit/net assets attributable to unitholders 49,006/(49,006) 7,855/(7,855)

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of changes in the value of the Trust’s financial instruments from changes in market
interest rates.

The Trust is not subject to significant amounts of interest rate risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short-term market interest rates.

19

Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of a counterparty failing to complete its contractual obligations when they fall due, causing